

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2779**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 11, delete “showing that” and insert
2 “finding that it is objectively reasonable for”.

3 In line 12, delete “would reasonably” and insert “to”.

4 On page 6, line 8, after “that” delete the rest of the line.

5 In line 9, delete “sonably” and insert “it is objectively reasonable for a
6 person in the petitioner’s situation to”.

7 On page 7, line 14, after “(b)” insert “After obtaining the approval of the
8 Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of the forms and instructional brochures
9 produced pursuant to this subsection,”.

10
